
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                        ========== Girls Division 3 ==========
                                           

  1.    51  Lourdes Academy                   (21:04.3  105:21.4 2:32.5)
================================================
  1      1  Erin Moore              10   19:45.3
  2      4  Molly Moore             12   20:42.3
  3      7  Dasha Averkamp          10   20:46.3
  4     16  Mary Husman             12   21:49.7
  5     23  Mackenzie Stelter       12   22:17.8
  6   ( 55) Addy Hafemeister        12   24:37.2
  7   ( 67) Ella Slusarski          11   25:30.2

  2.    59  Valders                           (21:23.6  106:57.6 1:48.2)
================================================
  1      3  Brooke Lau              10   20:39.1
  2      8  Alexis Alfson           10   20:52.0
  3     11  Hannah Welch            10   21:29.1
  4     12  Avery Kauth             12   21:30.1
  5     25  Andie Taylor            11   22:27.3
  6   ( 27) Elizabeth Backus        10   22:39.4
  7   ( 45) Naomi Nelson            11   23:58.9

  3.   118  St. Mary's Springs                (22:18.0  111:30.0 1:56.7)
================================================
  1      9  Isabel Baker            12   21:07.6
  2     15  Sophie Norton           10   21:44.2
  3     28  Zosia Rusniaczek        11   22:42.4
  4     32  Savannah Meyer          10   22:51.5
  5     34  Olivia Kristmann        10   23:04.3
  6   ( 53) Samantha Ramirez        12   24:16.1
  7   ( 66) Amelia Brinkley         12   25:23.8

  4.   132  Reedsville                        (22:25.8  112:08.7 3:31.3)
================================================
  1      6  Allena O'Connell        9    20:42.9
  2     21  Ava Meulemans           10   22:03.9
  3     22  Grace Rezba             11   22:16.7
  4     31  Megan Rezba             9    22:51.0
  5     52  Ella Skaletski          9    24:14.2
  6   ( 89) Cameran Hoefner         11   27:36.5
  7   ( 97) Clare Delsman           9    28:25.9

  5.   159  Sevastopol                        (22:51.4  114:16.8 2:32.5)
================================================
  1     14  Naomi Rikkola           10   21:32.6
  2     19  Bea Dramm               11   21:54.5
  3     38  Katie Spude             11   23:16.8
  4     41  Jolene Luedtke          11   23:27.8
  5     47  Libby Ash               11   24:05.1
  6   ( 76) Ruth Wilke              10   26:11.9
  7   ( 94) Madison Lempke          9    28:14.7

  6.   184  Winnebago Lutheran Academy        (23:12.0  115:59.8 0:26.2)
================================================
  1     33  Anna Schwartz           12   22:58.8
  2     35  Kaleigh Purswell        12   23:06.8
  3     37  MacKenzie Rockow        12   23:09.5
  4     39  Ava Lorenz              12   23:19.7
  5     40  Kyah Rathje             10   23:25.0
  6   ( 58) Micaela Toll            9    24:50.8



  7   ( 59) Greta Bublitz           11   24:56.9

  7.   189  Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         (23:19.2  116:35.7 3:31.2)
================================================
  1     13  Sabrina Tanouye         12   21:31.1
  2     29  Savannah Klapperich     12   22:45.8
  3     36  Edee Meyers             11   23:07.3
  4     50  Aiden McCann            12   24:09.2
  5     61  Alicia merklein         11   25:02.3
  6   ( 79) Coryn Fromm             11   26:30.2
  7   ( 98) Madison Radloff         12   28:30.5

  8.   195  Sheboygan Area Lutheran           (23:25.0  117:04.8 3:25.1)
================================================
  1     18  Noelle Makela           9    21:53.9
  2     20  Sophia Ourada           10   22:03.2
  3     43  Claire Walecka          10   23:37.7
  4     51  Emily Markert           10   24:11.0
  5     63  Maddie Hackbarth        12   25:19.0
  6   ( 70) Zoe Pease               9    25:46.4
  7   ( 71) Madison Vaszily         10   25:46.6

  9.   290  Kewaunee                          (24:52.4  124:21.8 6:18.2)
================================================
  1      5  Hannah Miller           9    20:42.5
  2     56  Hannah Morton           11   24:44.0
  3     62  Fany Pecout             11   25:10.9
  4     82  Chyanne Robinson        9    26:43.7
  5     85  Trinidad Diaz           12   27:00.7
  6   ( 90) Lily Hudson             10   27:36.6
  7   (111) Emily Vogeltanz         9    31:24.6

 10.   293  Valley Christian - Oshkosh        (24:57.7  124:48.5 8:59.2)
================================================
  1      2  Leah Patterson          12   19:52.0
  2     24  McKenzie Murphy         9    22:19.3
  3     73  Anna Sawicki            9    25:49.3
  4     93  Allison Duehring        11   27:56.7
  5    101  Rebekah Freund          11   28:51.2
  6   (109) Hannah Parrish          9    30:45.7
  7   (110) Samantha Duehring       10   30:56.0

 11.   337  Manitowoc Lutheran                (25:34.6  127:52.9 3:00.4)
================================================
  1     44  Trisha Kiss             10   23:52.2
  2     57  Lizzy Kolar             12   24:45.8
  3     72  Isabella Blauert        12   25:48.6
  4     80  Taylor Schuettpelz      11   26:33.7
  5     84  Myra Liermann           12   26:52.6
  6   ( 87) Elizabeth Blauert       10   27:28.6
  7   ( 99) Maddy Sveom             11   28:40.6

 12.   337  Mishicot                          (25:56.6  129:43.0 6:49.7)
================================================
  1     42  Brooke Grossheim        12   23:36.1
  2     54  McKenzie Wotacheck      10   24:32.7
  3     60  Cora Stodola            11   25:02.0
  4     75  Claire Hoffman          10   26:06.4
  5    106  Ava Oakley              10   30:25.8

 13.   344  New Holstein                      (25:48.4  129:02.0 3:34.6)
================================================
  1     48  Eden Pethan             11   24:07.6
  2     49  Molly Lewis             9    24:08.1
  3     68  Eliana Schroeder        11   25:32.7
  4     88  Eva Salchert            11   27:31.4
  5     91  Ashley Paredes          11   27:42.2
  6   ( 95) Zoey Meyer              11   28:15.3
  7   (104) Anna Heise              11   29:14.9



 14.   361  Southern Door                     (26:31.4  132:36.6 9:16.0)
================================================
  1     10  Emma Bousley            9    21:23.5
  2     69  Kelsey Johnson          10   25:45.9
  3     78  Maddie Finger           10   26:29.7
  4     96  Alexis Massart          11   28:18.0
  5    108  Samantha Massart        9    30:39.5

 15.   368  Gibraltar                         (26:30.7  132:33.5 8:47.2)
================================================
  1     17  Betsy Lecy              12   21:51.8
  2     77  Helen McCormack         11   26:22.5
  3     81  Gaby Gerard             12   26:37.1
  4     86  Abigail Demeuse         9    27:03.1
  5    107  Anna Dalke              9    30:39.0

 16.   398  Roncalli                          (26:52.6  134:22.6 6:04.0)
================================================
  1     30  Libby Schmidt           11   22:48.8
  2     74  India Anclam            12   25:56.4
  3     92  Joslyn Lara             10   27:55.6
  4    100  Maddie Wollar           10   28:49.0
  5    102  Cassidy Walesh          9    28:52.8
  6   (112) Arlin Hernandezcan      10   31:40.4

 17.   413  Howards Grove                     (28:28.2  142:20.612:09.3)
================================================
  1     46  Mary Athorp             12   24:02.1
  2     64  Victoria Eisentraut     9    25:20.8
  3     83  Emily Nelson            9    26:47.0
  4    105  Gracie Thompson         9    29:59.3
  5    115  Nina Georgiev           12   36:11.4

 18.   421  Providence Academy Green Bay      (28:34.7  142:53.210:36.3)
================================================
  1     26  Addison Klubertanz      9    22:37.9
  2     65  Gadea Lopetegui-Te      10   25:21.6
  3    103  Lily Snyder             9    29:05.4
  4    113  Ally Peterson           10   32:34.1
  5    114  Selamnesh Kolb          10   33:14.2



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                        ========== Girls Division 3 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Erin Moore         10   Lourdes Academy              19:45.3  6:22  t 
    2    2 Leah Patterson     12   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   19:52.0  6:24  i 
    3    3 Brooke Lau         10   Valders                      20:39.1  6:39  t 
    4    4 Molly Moore        12   Lourdes Academy              20:42.3  6:40  t 
    5    5 Hannah Miller      9    Kewaunee                     20:42.5  6:40  i 
    6    6 Allena O'Connell   9    Reedsville                   20:42.9  6:41  i 
    7    7 Dasha Averkamp     10   Lourdes Academy              20:46.3  6:42  t 
    8    8 Alexis Alfson      10   Valders                      20:52.0  6:43  t 
    9    9 Isabel Baker       12   St. Mary's Springs           21:07.6  6:48  i 
   10   10 Emma Bousley       9    Southern Door                21:23.5  6:54  i 
   11   11 Hannah Welch       10   Valders                      21:29.1  6:55  t 
   12   12 Avery Kauth        12   Valders                      21:30.1  6:56  t 
   13   13 Sabrina Tanouye    12   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah    21:31.1  6:56    
   14   14 Naomi Rikkola      10   Sevastopol                   21:32.6  6:57    
   15   15 Sophie Norton      10   St. Mary's Springs           21:44.2  7:00    
   16   16 Mary Husman        12   Lourdes Academy              21:49.7  7:02  t 
   17   17 Betsy Lecy         12   Gibraltar                    21:51.8  7:03    
   18   18 Noelle Makela      9    Sheboygan Area Lutheran      21:53.9  7:03    
   19   19 Bea Dramm          11   Sevastopol                   21:54.5  7:04    
   20   20 Sophia Ourada      10   Sheboygan Area Lutheran      22:03.2  7:06    
   21   21 Ava Meulemans      10   Reedsville                   22:03.9  7:07    
   22   22 Grace Rezba        11   Reedsville                   22:16.7  7:11    
   23   23 Mackenzie Stelter  12   Lourdes Academy              22:17.8  7:11  t 
   24   24 McKenzie Murphy    9    Valley Christian - Oshkosh   22:19.3  7:12    
   25   25 Andie Taylor       11   Valders                      22:27.3  7:14  t 
   26   26 Addison Klubertanz 9    Providence Academy Green Bay 22:37.9  7:18    
   27   27 Elizabeth Backus   10   Valders                      22:39.4  7:18  t 
   28   28 Zosia Rusniaczek   11   St. Mary's Springs           22:42.4  7:19    
   29   29 Savannah Klapperic 12   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah    22:45.8  7:20    
   30   30 Libby Schmidt      11   Roncalli                     22:48.8  7:21    
   31   31 Megan Rezba        9    Reedsville                   22:51.0  7:22    
   32   32 Savannah Meyer     10   St. Mary's Springs           22:51.5  7:22    
   33   33 Anna Schwartz      12   Winnebago Lutheran Academy   22:58.8  7:24    
   34   34 Olivia Kristmann   10   St. Mary's Springs           23:04.3  7:26    
   35   35 Kaleigh Purswell   12   Winnebago Lutheran Academy   23:06.8  7:27    
   36      Ella Loest         9    Kohler                       23:07.0  7:27    
   37   36 Edee Meyers        11   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah    23:07.3  7:27    
   38   37 MacKenzie Rockow   12   Winnebago Lutheran Academy   23:09.5  7:28    
   39   38 Katie Spude        11   Sevastopol                   23:16.8  7:30    
   40   39 Ava Lorenz         12   Winnebago Lutheran Academy   23:19.7  7:31    
   41   40 Kyah Rathje        10   Winnebago Lutheran Academy   23:25.0  7:33    
   42   41 Jolene Luedtke     11   Sevastopol                   23:27.8  7:34    
   43   42 Brooke Grossheim   12   Mishicot                     23:36.1  7:36    
   44   43 Claire Walecka     10   Sheboygan Area Lutheran      23:37.7  7:37    
   45   44 Trisha Kiss        10   Manitowoc Lutheran           23:52.2  7:41    
   46   45 Naomi Nelson       11   Valders                      23:58.9  7:44  t 
   47   46 Mary Athorp        12   Howards Grove                24:02.1  7:45    
   48   47 Libby Ash          11   Sevastopol                   24:05.1  7:46    
   49   48 Eden Pethan        11   New Holstein                 24:07.6  7:46    
   50   49 Molly Lewis        9    New Holstein                 24:08.1  7:47    
   51   50 Aiden McCann       12   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah    24:09.2  7:47    
   52   51 Emily Markert      10   Sheboygan Area Lutheran      24:11.0  7:47    
   53   52 Ella Skaletski     9    Reedsville                   24:14.2  7:49    
   54   53 Samantha Ramirez   12   St. Mary's Springs           24:16.1  7:49    
   55   54 McKenzie Wotacheck 10   Mishicot                     24:32.7  7:54    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   55 Addy Hafemeister   12   Lourdes Academy              24:37.2  7:56  t 
   57      Kennadi Kehoe      9    Kohler                       24:41.2  7:57    
   58   56 Hannah Morton      11   Kewaunee                     24:44.0  7:58    
   59   57 Lizzy Kolar        12   Manitowoc Lutheran           24:45.8  7:59    
   60   58 Micaela Toll       9    Winnebago Lutheran Academy   24:50.8  8:00    
   61   59 Greta Bublitz      11   Winnebago Lutheran Academy   24:56.9  8:02    
   62   60 Cora Stodola       11   Mishicot                     25:02.0  8:04    
   63   61 Alicia Merklein    11   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah    25:02.3  8:04    
   64   62 Fany Pecout        11   Kewaunee                     25:10.9  8:07    
   65   63 Maddie Hackbarth   12   Sheboygan Area Lutheran      25:19.0  8:09    
   66   64 Victoria Eisentrau 9    Howards Grove                25:20.8  8:10    
   67   65 Gadea Lopetegui-Te 10   Providence Academy Green Bay 25:21.6  8:10    
   68   66 Amelia Brinkley    12   St. Mary's Springs           25:23.8  8:11    
   69   67 Ella Slusarski     11   Lourdes Academy              25:30.2  8:13  t 
   70   68 Eliana Schroeder   11   New Holstein                 25:32.7  8:14    
   71      Delaney Drevline   9    Kohler                       25:43.1  8:17    
   72   69 Kelsey Johnson     10   Southern Door                25:45.9  8:18    
   73   70 Zoe Pease          9    Sheboygan Area Lutheran      25:46.4  8:18    
   74   71 Madison Vaszily    10   Sheboygan Area Lutheran      25:46.6  8:18    
   75   72 Isabella Blauert   12   Manitowoc Lutheran           25:48.6  8:19    
   76   73 Anna Sawicki       9    Valley Christian - Oshkosh   25:49.3  8:19    
   77   74 India Anclam       12   Roncalli                     25:56.4  8:21    
   78   75 Claire Hoffman     10   Mishicot                     26:06.4  8:25    
   79   76 Ruth Wilke         10   Sevastopol                   26:11.9  8:26    
   80      Savanna Daul       12   Algoma                       26:17.0  8:28    
   81   77 Helen McCormack    11   Gibraltar                    26:22.5  8:30    
   82   78 Maddie Finger      10   Southern Door                26:29.7  8:32    
   83   79 Coryn Fromm        11   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah    26:30.2  8:32    
   84   80 Taylor Schuettpelz 11   Manitowoc Lutheran           26:33.7  8:33    
   85   81 Gaby Gerard        12   Gibraltar                    26:37.1  8:35    
   86   82 Chyanne Robinson   9    Kewaunee                     26:43.7  8:37    
   87   83 Emily Nelson       9    Howards Grove                26:47.0  8:38    
   88      Lizzy Thoma        10   Hilbert                      26:49.0  8:38    
   89   84 Myra Liermann      12   Manitowoc Lutheran           26:52.6  8:40    
   90   85 Trinidad Diaz      12   Kewaunee                     27:00.7  8:42    
   91   86 Abigail Demeuse    9    Gibraltar                    27:03.1  8:43    
   92   87 Elizabeth Blauert  10   Manitowoc Lutheran           27:28.6  8:51    
   93   88 Eva Salchert       11   New Holstein                 27:31.4  8:52    
   94   89 Cameran Hoefner    11   Reedsville                   27:36.5  8:54    
   95   90 Lily Hudson        10   Kewaunee                     27:36.6  8:54    
   96   91 Ashley Paredes     11   New Holstein                 27:42.2  8:55    
   97      Mariah O'Leary     10   Hilbert                      27:49.4  8:58    
   98   92 Joslyn Lara        10   Roncalli                     27:55.6  9:00    
   99   93 Allison Duehring   11   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   27:56.7  9:00    
  100   94 Madison Lempke     9    Sevastopol                   28:14.7  9:06    
  101   95 Zoey Meyer         11   New Holstein                 28:15.3  9:06    
  102   96 Alexis Massart     11   Southern Door                28:18.0  9:07    
  103   97 Clare Delsman      9    Reedsville                   28:25.9  9:10    
  104   98 Madison Radloff    12   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah    28:30.5  9:11    
  105   99 Maddy Sveom        11   Manitowoc Lutheran           28:40.6  9:14    
  106  100 Maddie Wollar      10   Roncalli                     28:49.0  9:17    
  107  101 Rebekah Freund     11   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   28:51.2  9:18    
  108  102 Cassidy Walesh     9    Roncalli                     28:52.8  9:18    
  109  103 Lily Snyder        9    Providence Academy Green Bay 29:05.4  9:22    
  110  104 Anna Heise         11   New Holstein                 29:14.9  9:25    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111      Paula Cambero-Goni 12   Kohler                       29:53.5  9:38    
  112  105 Gracie Thompson    9    Howards Grove                29:59.3  9:40    
  113  106 Ava Oakley         10   Mishicot                     30:25.8  9:48    
  114  107 Anna Dalke         9    Gibraltar                    30:39.0  9:52    
  115  108 Samantha Massart   9    Southern Door                30:39.5  9:53    
  116  109 Hannah Parrish     9    Valley Christian - Oshkosh   30:45.7  9:55    
  117  110 Samantha Duehring  10   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   30:56.0  9:58    
  118  111 Emily Vogeltanz    9    Kewaunee                     31:24.6 10:07    
  119  112 Arlin Hernandezcan 10   Roncalli                     31:40.4 10:12    
  120  113 Ally Peterson      10   Providence Academy Green Bay 32:34.1 10:29    
  121  114 Selamnesh Kolb     10   Providence Academy Green Bay 33:14.2 10:42    
  122  115 Nina Georgiev      12   Howards Grove                36:11.4 11:39    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


